

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

## City of Windsor

(Municipality in which premises are situated)

## A.H. Weeks Water Treatment Plant, West Settler Rehabilitation 3665 Wyandotte Street East, Windsor, Ontario

( Street address and city, town, etc. or if there is no street address, the location of the premises )			
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:			
	West Settler inlet trough side par		ettler inlet gate, outlet trough, and access sludge paddle. Installation of sampling
( Short description of the improvement )			
to the above premises was substantially performed on			February 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2024
(date substantially			(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: March 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2024			
		/ Jian Li, P. Eng.	(payment certifier)
Name of Owner:	Enwin Utilities Ltd.		
Address for Service:	4545 Rhodes Drive,	Windsor Ontario, N8W	5T1
Name of Contractor:	BGL Contractors Corp.		
Address for service:	608 Colby Drive, Wa	terloo, Ontario, N2V 1	42
Name of payment certifier:	Stantec Consulting	Ltd.	
Address:	2555 Ouellette Place Suite 100 Windsor, Ontario N8X 1L9		
(Use A or B whichever is ap	propriate)		
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
	·		
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)			
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:			
Corporate Secretary – Enwin Utilities Ltd.			

4545 Rhodes Drive, Windsor Ontario N8W 5T1 (where liens do not attach to premises)